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Code: EXPERT-POE/OTD-8G2GSFP

EXTERNAL CAMERA DISTRIBUTION POINT EXPERT-POE/OTD-8G2GSFP 8 PoE

The EXPERT-POE/OTD-8G2GSFP set consists of 8-port PoE
switch, additionally equipped with 2 SFP Uplink ports,
integrated with an optical fiber tray, as well as an air breaker
and lightning arrester enclosed in an IP55 rated outdoor

+ 2 x SFP

enclosure.
) * 8 x RJ45 10/100/1000 Base-T ( 8 x PoE (802.3af/at) ),
LLEI 025 « 2 x SFP (Uplink) 1000 Base-X
Management: -
LED diodes: Power, Link/Act, PoE

Transmission speed:

*+10/100/1000 Mbps : 8 LAN & PoE ports,
* 1000 Mbps : 2 SFP (Uplink) ports

Maximal output power:

30 W @ PoE (802.3af/at) - 1 ... 8 ports

Maximal total power:

115w

MAC addresses table:

16k

Operation modes:

* E - EXTEND mode - ports 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 support transmission up to 250 m
¢V - VLAN mode, 1 ... 8 ports are isolated from each other and separately work with
the 9, 10 ports

* P - PoE Auto-check mode - monitoring of the ports that power PoE devices and
automatic restart by cutting off the power supply when an unresponsive device is
detected

Fiber Optic Distribution Box:

Number of line cables: 2
Number of splice cassettes: 1
Splice capacity: 8
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Connector type:

SC / PC Single-Mode (SM)

Number of adapters:

4

Number of pigtails: 4 Single-Mode (SM)
Housing:

Material: Metal

Color: Gray

"Index of Protection": IP55

Cable entries:

3 pcs from the bottom @ 39 mm

Main features:

 The door is closed with a lock
¢ Fan cooler built-in

Maximum pole diameter:

350 mm

External dimensions:

280 x 260 x 210

General information:

Certificates: CE, RoHS
* Protection against electrostatic discharge - Contact/Air (ESD/EMP) : 6 / 8 kV
* Circuit Breaker : C10, protected lines L+N
S * Lightning protection :
Protections: - Maximal voltage : 385 V AC
- Nominal stroke current : 20 kA (8/20ps)
- Maximum stroke current : 40 kA (8/20yus)
Power supply: 100 ... 240 VAC, 50 /60 Hz - Screw terminals
Operation temp: -20°C...65°C
Weight: 5.65 kg
Dimensions: 280 x260 x 205 mm
Guarantee: 2 years
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